on 29 November 2025 in the PhilGEPS, SLSU website and BAC Bulletin board the
Invitation To Bid [TB) for the Supply, Delivery, and Installation of ICT Equipment
and Accessories - Negotiated Procurement under Project No. PB 2025-G&S-16
with a total Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) amounting to Three Million
Two Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Pesos only
(?3,273,740.00);

WHEREAS, in furtherance with the provisions of the Revised RA 12009, representatives from
the Commission on Audit (COA) as well as observers from private sector and non-
government organization, were invited to observe and witness the conduct of the Pre

[...]

verification of all technical and financial proposals submitted by the Leyte
Paperworld, the BAC found its bid offer to be compliant with all the legal, technical
and financial requirements, and declared as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive
Bid (LCRB) with a total contract amount of Two Million Seven Hundred Eighty-
Eight Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Pesos only (?2,788,499.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, with the foregoing premises considered, the undersigned members of the
Bids and Awards Committee hereby RESOTVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

1. To declare the Leyte Paperworld with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid;

2. To recommend to the SLSU Board of Regents as the University 's Head of Procuring Entity